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SL SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG

CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 2

07/03/2025 - 16:48

Men, 1500m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank

1. CACHIA, Nathan
50m: 29.38 29.38 450m:
100m: 1:01.75 32.37 500m:
150m: 1:34.41 32.66 550m:
200m:; 2:07.39 32.98 600m:
250m: 2:40.31 32.92 650m:
300m: 3:13.29 32.98 700m:
350m: 3:45.93 32.64 750m:
400m: 4:19.03 33.10 800m:

2. STROHALM, Josef
50m: 29.62 29.62 450m:
100m: 1:02.45 32.83 500m:
150m: 1:35.34 32.89 550m:
200m: 2:08.48 33.14 600m:
250m: 2:41.70 33.22 650m:
300m: 3:15.40 33.70 700m:
350m: 3:48.83 33.43 750m:
400m: 4:22.71 33.88 800m:

3. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo
50m: 29.69 29.69 450m:
100m: 1:01.98 32.29 500m:
150m: 1:35.09 33.11 550m:
200m:; 2:08.70 33.61 600m:
250m: 2:42.12 33.42 650m:
300m: 3:15.68 33.56 700m:
350m: 3:49.57 33.89 750m:
400m: 4:23.40 33.83 800m:

4. VIGUIER, Evan
50m: 28.87 28.87 450m:
100m: 1:01.16 32.29 500m:
150m: 1:34.16 33.00 550m:
200m: 2:07.46 33.30 600m:
250m: 2:41.03 33.57 650m:
300m: 3:14.39 33.36 700m:
350m: 3:47.93 33.54 750m:
400m: 4:22.20 34.27 800m:

5. HERBUT, Oskar
50m: 30.99 30.99 450m:
100m: 1:04.35 33.36 500m:
150m: 1:39.11 34.76 550m:
200m: 2:14.02 34.91 600m:
250m: 2:48.73 34.71 650m:
300m: 3:23.30 34.57 700m:
350m: 3:58.43 35.13 750m:
400m: 4:33.55 35.12 800m:

6. GERDELMANN, Nils
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m:
100m: 1:04.47 33.96 500m:
150m: 1:39.55 35.08 550m:
200m: 2:14.67 35.12 600m:
250m: 2:49.27 34.60 650m:
300m: 3:24.24 34.97 700m:
350m: 3:59.90 35.66 750m:
400m: 4:35.88 35.98 800m:

YB

06
4:51.81
5:24.62
5:57.24
6:30.60
7:03.64
7:37.31
8:09.83
8:42.86

09
4:56.03
5:29.77
6:03.11
6:37.08
7:10.62
7:44.35
8:17.92
8:51.83

07
4:56.73
5:30.67
6:04.22
6:38.33
7:12.15
7:46.11
8:20.02
8:53.98

08
4:55.88
5:29.78
6:03.48
6:37.73
7:11.72
7:46.15
8:20.14
8:55.06

06
5:08.70
5:43.84
6:19.41
6:55.11
7:30.85
8:06.01
8:41.70
9:16.73

09
5:11.01
5:46.38
6:21.79
6:56.95
7:32.19
8:07.46
8:42.37
9:17.41

Sliema Aquatic Sports Club

32.78 850m: 9:15.25 32.39 1250m:
32.81 900m:  9:48.25 33.00 1300m:
32.62 950m: 10:21.67 33.42  1350m:
33.36  1000m: 10:54.94 33.27  1400m:
33.04 1050m: 11:27.72 32.78  1450m:
33.67 1100m: 12:01.04 33.32 1500m:

32,52 1150m: 12:33.64 32.60
33.03 1200m: 13:07.04 33.40

Hessischer Schwimm-Verband

33.32 850m: 9:25.20 33.37  1250m:
33.74 900m:  9:59.30 34.10 1300m:
33.34 950m: 10:32.82 33.52 1350m:
33.97 1000m: 11:06.64 33.82  1400m:
33.54 1050m: 11:40.29 33.65 1450m:
33.73 1100m: 12:14.10 33.81 1500m:

33.57 1150m: 12:48.07 33.97
33.91 1200m: 13:21.80 33.73

Swimming Luxembourg

33.33 850m: 9:27.64 33.66 1250m:
33.94 900m: 10:01.72 34.08 1300m:
33.55 950m: 10:35.45 33.73 1350m:
34.11 1000m: 11:09.48 34.03  1400m:
33.82 1050m: 11:43.52 34.04 1450m:
33.96 1100m: 12:17.91 34.39 1500m:

33.91 1150m: 12:52.18 34.27
33.96 1200m: 13:26.59 34.41

Swimming Luxembourg

33.68  850m: 9:29.47 3441 1250m:
33.90 900m: 10:04.21  34.74  1300m:
33.70  950m: 10:38.49  34.28  1350m:
3425 1000m: 11:13.10  34.61  1400m:
33.99 1050m: 11:47.85  34.75 1450m:
34.43 1100m: 12:22.85  35.00 1500m:

33.99 1150m: 12:57.52 34.67
34.92 1200m: 13:32.47 34.95

SSKSIT GLOSATOR KRAKOW

35.15 850m: 9:52.04 35.31 1250m:
35.14 900m: 10:27.10 35.06 1300m:
35.57 950m: 11:02.33 35.23  1350m:
35.70 1000m: 11:37.30 34.97 1400m:
35.74 1050m: 12:12.59 35.29  1450m:
35.16 1100m: 12:47.70 35.11 1500m:

35.69 1150m: 13:22.77 35.07
35.03 1200m: 13:57.63 34.86

SSG Saar Max Ritter

35.13 850m: 9:52.14 34.73 1250m:
35.37 900m: 10:27.53 35.39 1300m:
35.41 950m: 11:02.53 35.00 1350m:
35.16 1000m: 11:37.79 35.26  1400m:
35.24 1050m: 12:12.97 35.18 1450m:
35.27 1100m: 12:47.67 34.70 1500m:

3491 1150m: 13:22.78 35.11
35.04 1200m: 13:57.96 35.18

Time

16:23.71
13:40.30
14:13.08
14:45.73
15:19.43
15:51.92
16:23.71

16:42.77
13:55.53
14:29.66
15:03.27
15:37.25
16:11.04
16:42.77

16:53.23
14:01.02
14:35.58
15:10.64
15:45.48
16:19.91
16:53.23

17:00.00
14:06.52
14:41.21
15:16.17
15:51.49
16:25.98
17:00.00

17:21.92
14:32.58
15:07.10
15:41.98
16:16.24
16:49.95
17:21.92

17:22.49
14:32.85
15:07.50
15:42.34
16:17.22
16:50.66
17:22.49

Pts

693
33.26
32.78
32.65
33.70
32.49
31.79

654
33.73
34.13
33.61
33.98
33.79
31.73

634
34.43
34.56
35.06
34.84
34.43
33.32

621
34.05
34.69
34.96
35.32
34.49
34.02

583
34.95
34.52
34.88
34.26
33.71
31.97

582
34.89
34.65
34.84
34.88
33.44
31.83
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SL S L CIlJ MEET LUX 2025
WIMMING LUXEMBOURG | \;xembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

7. MARA, Axel 10  Finnish Junior Team 17:50.48 538
50m:  30.55 30.55  450m: 5:15.65  36.28  850m: 10:03.20  36.42 1250m: 14:52.74  36.49
100m: 1:04.40 33.85 500m: 551.55 3590  900m: 10:38.69  35.49 1300m: 15:28.39  35.65
150m: 1:39.35 3495  550m: 6:27.65  36.10  950m: 11:14.98  36.29 1350m: 16:04.80  36.41
200m: 2:15.08 35.73  600m: 7:03.56  35.91 1000m: 11:50.73  35.75 1400m: 16:40.91  36.11
250m: 2:51.20 36.12  650m: 7:39.65  36.09 1050m: 12:26.89  36.16 1450m: 17:16.58  35.67
300m: 3:27.32 36.12  700m: 8:15.09 3544 1100m: 13:02.98  36.09 1500m: 17:50.48  33.90
350m: 4:03.67 36.35  750m: 8:50.97  35.88 1150m: 13:39.62  36.64
400m: 4:39.37 3570  800m: 9:26.78  35.81 1200m: 14:16.25  36.63

8. WUNSCHHEIM, Julian 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 17:55.98 529
50m:  31.00 31.00 450m: 5:12.86  35.83  850m: 10:03.88  36.62 1250m: 14:57.65  36.92
100m: 1:04.82  33.82  500m: 549.28  36.42  900m: 10:40.40 36.52 1300m: 15:33.94  36.29
150m: 1:39.93 35.11  550m: 62558  36.30  950m: 11:16.63  36.23 1350m: 16:09.38  35.44
200m: 2:15.13  35.20  600m: 7:01.88  36.30 1000m: 11:53.34  36.71 1400m: 16:45.10 35.72
250m: 2:50.12  34.99  650m: 7:38.19  36.31 1050m: 12:29.43  36.09 1450m: 17:20.77  35.67
300m: 3:25.77 35.65  700m: 8:14.60  36.41 1100m: 13:06.06  36.63 1500m: 17:55.98  35.21
350m: 4:00.89  35.12  750m: 8:50.70  36.10 1150m: 13:42.62  36.56
400m: 4:37.03  36.14  800m: 9:27.26  36.56 1200m: 14:20.73  38.11

9. KAUL, Frederik Alexander 11  Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 17:56.16 529
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:16.25 35.94 850m: 10:04.41 35.80 1250m: 14:55.42 36.28
100m: 1:05.71 34.79 500m: 5:51.96 35.71 900m: 10:40.71 36.30 1300m: 15:31.81 36.39
150m: 1:40.50 34.79 550m: 6:28.20 36.24 950m: 11:16.90 36.19 1350m: 16:08.15 36.34
200m: 2:16.14 35.64 600m: 7:04.68 36.48 1000m: 11:53.96 37.06 1400m: 16:44.82 36.67
250m: 2:51.86 35.72 650m: 7:40.41 35.73 1050m: 12:29.64 35.68 1450m: 17:20.52 35.70
300m: 3:27.90 36.04 700m: 8:16.46 36.05 1100m: 13:06.75 37.11 1500m: 17:56.16 35.64
350m: 4:04.06 36.16 750m: 8:52.27 35.81 1150m: 13:42.62 35.87
400m:; 4:40.31 36.25 800m: 9:28.61 36.34 1200m: 14:19.14 36.52

10. SCHMITZ, Ole 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 17:59.59 524
50m: 30.49 30.49 450m: 5:15.10 35.97 850m: 10:07.46 36.95 1250m: 14:59.89 36.40
100m: 1:04.96 34.47 500m: 5:51.59 36.49 900m: 10:43.85 36.39 1300m: 15:36.39 36.50
150m: 1:39.95 34.99 550m: 6:27.93 36.34 950m: 11:20.54 36.69 1350m: 16:12.86 36.47
200m: 2:15.61 35.66 600m: 7:04.29 36.36 1000m: 11:57.18 36.64 1400m: 16:49.18 36.32
250m: 2:51.15 35.54 650m: 7:40.84 36.55 1050m: 12:33.68 36.50 1450m: 17:25.10 35.92
300m: 3:26.92 35.77 700m: 8:17.31 36.47 1100m: 13:10.38 36.70 1500m: 17:59.59 34.49
350m: 4:02.85 35.93 750m: 8:53.91 36.60 1150m: 13:46.83 36.45
400m:; 4:39.13 36.28 800m: 9:30.51 36.60 1200m: 14:23.49 36.66

11. VON DEN DRIESCH, Tilman 09 SV Delphin Wiesbaden e.V. 18:02.90 519
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:16.48 36.38 850m: 10:06.20 36.40 1250m: 15:00.53 37.17
100m: 1:05.27 34.35 500m: 5:52.53 36.05 900m: 10:42.95 36.75 1300m: 15:37.82 37.29
150m: 1:40.10 34.83 550m: 6:28.75 36.22 950m: 11:19.75 36.80 1350m: 16:15.12 37.30
200m: 2:15.53 35.43 600m: 7:04.89 36.14 1000m: 11:56.47 36.72 1400m: 16:52.16 37.04
250m: 2:51.66 36.13 650m: 7:40.97 36.08 1050m: 12:33.10 36.63 1450m: 17:28.66 36.50
300m: 3:27.73 36.07 700m: 8:17.11 36.14 1100m: 13:10.08 36.98 1500m: 18:02.90 34.24
350m: 4:04.02 36.29 750m: 8:53.60 36.49 1150m: 13:47.04 36.96
400m: 4:40.10 36.08 800m: 9:29.80 36.20 1200m: 14:23.36 36.32

12. LANUCARA, Fabio 11 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 18:06.14 515
50m:  31.08 31.08  450m: 5:19.66  36.44  850m: 10:14.75  36.81 1250m: 15:07.98  36.09
100m: 1:06.03  34.95  500m: 5:56.78  37.12  900m: 10:51.45  36.70 1300m: 15:45.18  37.20
150m: 1:42.23  36.20  550m: 6:33.65  36.87  950m: 11:28.25  36.80 1350m: 16:21.75  36.57
200m: 2:18.16 ~ 35.93  600m: 7:10.23  36.58 1000m: 12:05.12  36.87 1400m: 16:58.03  36.28
250m: 2:53.70 3554  650m: 7:46.83  36.60 1050m: 12:42.20  37.08 1450m: 17:33.25  35.22

300m: 3:30.59 36.89 700m: 8:23.87 37.04 1100m: 13:19.43 37.23 1500m: 18:06.14 32.89
350m: 4:06.92 36.33 750m: 9:00.78 36.91 1150m: 13:55.37 35.94

400m: 4:43.22 36.30 800m: 9:37.94 37.16  1200m: 14:31.89 36.52
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SL S L CIlJ MEET LUX 2025
WIMMING LUXEMBOURG | \;xembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

13. KAEMPER, Jannes Mika 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 18:07.94 512
50m: 32.24 32.24 450m:; 5:21.17 36.94 850m: 10:13.44 36.81 1250m: 15:08.16 36.92
100m: 1:07.56 35.32 500m: 5:57.19 36.02 900m: 10:49.85 36.41 1300m: 15:44.80 36.64
150m: 1:43.86 36.30 550m: 6:33.30 36.11 950m: 11:26.99 37.14 1350m: 16:21.64 36.84
200m: 2:19.69 35.83 600m: 7:09.70 36.40 1000m: 12:04.13 37.14 1400m: 16:57.97 36.33
250m: 2:56.14 36.45 650m: 7:46.38 36.68 1050m: 12:41.11 36.98 1450m: 17:33.98 36.01
300m: 3:31.29 35.15 700m: 8:22.62 36.24 1100m: 13:17.51 36.40 1500m: 18:07.94 33.96
350m: 4:07.99 36.70 750m: 8:59.60 36.98 1150m: 13:54.07 36.56
400m:; 4:44.23 36.24 800m: 9:36.63 37.03 1200m: 14:31.24 37.17

14. BAKALIDIS, Georgios 11  Schwimmverband NRW 18:1289 505 *
50m:  29.83 29.83  450m: 5:16.33  36.14  850m: 10:12.07 37.46 1250m: 15:08.39  37.07
100m: 1:03.56  33.73  500m: 5:53.04  36.71  900m: 10:49.11  37.04 1300m: 15:45.68  37.29
150m: 1:39.18  35.62  550m: 6:29.81  36.77  950m: 11:25.94  36.83 1350m: 16:22.89  37.21
200m: 2:14.95 3577  600m: 7:06.84  37.03 1000m: 12:02.97  37.03 1400m: 17:00.47  37.58
250m: 2:51.27 36.32 650m: 7:43.76 36.92 1050m: 12:40.10 37.13 1450m: 17:37.02 36.55
300m: 3:27.59  36.32  700m: 8:20.84  37.08 1100m: 13:17.45 37.35 1500m: 18:12.89  35.87
350m: 4:04.06 36.47  750m: 8:57.46  36.62 1150m: 13:54.35  36.90
400m: 4:40.19  36.13  800m: 9:34.61  37.15 1200m: 14:31.32  36.97

15. VANDERSTICHELEN, Oscar 08 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai  18:29.26 483 *
50m:  30.21 30.21  450m: 5:17.51  36.47  850m: 10:17.47  38.44 1250m: 15:23.71  38.43
100m: 1:03.94 33.73  500m: 55428  36.77  900m: 10:55.77  38.30 1300m: 16:01.46  37.75
150m: 1:39.41 3547  550m: 6:31.28  37.00  950m: 11:33.00  37.23 1350m: 16:38.06  36.60
200m: 2:15.77 36.36  600m: 7:08.18  36.90 1000m: 12:11.87  38.87 1400m: 17:14.94  36.88
250m: 2:52.09 36.32  650m: 7:46.18  38.00 1050m: 12:49.93  38.06 1450m: 17:52.57  37.63
300m: 3:28.31 36.22  700m: 8:224.19  38.01 1100m: 13:28.56  38.63 1500m: 18:29.26  36.69
350m: 4:04.77 36.46  750m: 9:01.82  37.63 1150m: 14:06.19  37.63
400m: 4:41.04 3627  800m: 9:39.03  37.21 1200m: 14:45.28  39.09

16. FESQUET, Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange 20:47.39 340 *

50m: 37.35 37.35 450m: 6:10.08 42.20 850m: 11:44.30 42.33 1250m: 17:21.98 42.92
100m: 1:17.80 40.45 500m: 6:51.63 41.55 900m: 12:26.46 42.16  1300m: 18:03.69 41.71
150m: 1:59.17 41.37 550m: 7:33.63 42.00 950m: 13:08.54 42.08 1350m: 18:45.74 42.05
200m: 2:40.71 41.54 600m: 8:15.33 41.70 1000m: 13:50.51 41.97 1400m: 19:26.61 40.87
250m: 3:22.56 41.85 650m: 8:57.09 41.76 1050m: 14:33.09 42.58 1450m: 20:07.48 40.87
300m: 4:04.21 41.65 700m: 9:39.23 42.14 1100m: 15:14.59 41.50 1500m: 20:47.39 39.91
350m: 4:45.93 41.72 750m: 10:20.99 41.76  1150m: 15:56.83 42.24

400m:; 5:27.88 41.95 800m: 11:01.97 40.98 1200m: 16:39.06 42.23

WDR ZUBER, Raphael 12 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen
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